

ITEM NO.79

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 87/2025

ANSHUMAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 03-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Suchit Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with WP(C)No.65/2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR