

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.17

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).65/2025

SUKHEN MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 04-04-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.04.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)